ORDINANCE # S37%

AN ORDINANCE TO ACCEPT A BUDGET AMENDMENT FOR THE 19/20 FISCAL
YEAR.

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council appropriate $3,500 for the Court Department’s traffic school
materials line item; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council appropriate $16,000 for the General Government and
Administration consultant services line item for the salary study project; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council appropriate $180,355 for the engineering fees and construction for
the traffic signal design which will be reimbursed by A.O. Smith per the berm agreement;
and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council appropriate an additional $9,750 for the pedestrian crossing
equipment cost for the traffic signal design project.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Mayor and Council of the Town of Ashland City,
Tennessee that this ordinance shall become effective 20 days after final passage the public welfare
requiring.

SECTION 1. A budget amendment consisting of the available funds and appropriations
be adopted for the General Fund:

General Fund Beginning Budget Ending Budget
Court Department $273,050.00 $276,550.00
Recorder Office and General Government $1,369,250.00 $1,575,355.00

1* reading February 11, 2020
Public Hearing March 10, 2020
2" reading March 10, 2020

%‘ NNy 7/ W/ Cu m i(jﬁﬂd

Mayor Steve Allen City Becorderiellie Reed, CMFO, CMC




